

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RWS&S DIVISION, KENDRAPARA

At: Ichhapur, Post: Shree Baladevjew, Email: eerwsskendrapara@gmail.com

Identification No. RWS/35/2023-24

Letter No. 5809 / Dated. 02.12.2023

1st Corrigendum

This corrigendum has been made for the NIT-35 invited online vide this office letter No. 5726 / Dated. 30.11.2023 for 5 nos. of external electrification works of different PWS Schemes against which the opening date was mistakenly typed as dt. 17.12.2023 which is Sunday, hence opening date has been amended and to be read as dt. 18.12.2023, and other date will remain unchanged.

Sl.	Name of Work		
No		Tender ID	Revised opening date
1	External electrification works for RPWS to		
	Mangarajpur under Marshaghai Block in	2023_RWSS_97765-5	18.12.2023
	Kendrapara District. (JJM Funds)		
2	External electrification works for RPWS to		
	Ramachandrapur at Baripalla under Marshaghai	2023_RWSS_97765-4	18.12.2023
	Block in Kendrapara District. (JJM Funds)		
3	External electrification works for RPWS to		
	Ayitipur Zone-III at Maharakula under Marshaghai	2023_RWSS_97765-3	18.12.2023
	Block in Kendrapara District. (JJM Funds)		
4	External electrification works for RPWS to		
	Bhagabatpur under Kendrapara Block in	2023_RWSS_97765-2	18.12.2023
	Kendrapara District. (JJM Funds)		
5	External electrification works for RPWS to		
	Jagannathpur under Kendrapara Block in	2023_RWSS_97765-1	18.12.2023
	Kendrapara District. (JJM Funds)		

Sd/-(Er. B.K. Nayak) Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 5810 / Dated. 02.12.2023

Copy with soft copy submitted to the Deputy Director (Advertisement)-cum-Deputy Secretary to Govt. in I & Public Relation. Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange immediate publication of the e-procurement notice in two consecutive issues of one local English daily newspaper and two local Odia daily newspaper for wide circulation and for General information. The advertising Manager is requested to send the copies of the Advertisement to this office for reference and record.

Encl: CD along with hard copy.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 5811 / Dated. 02.12.2023

Copy with soft copy submitted to the Head (State Portal Group) Information and Technology Centre of State Secretariat Odisha, Bhubaneswar to display this e-Procurement notice in the State Government website.

Encl: CD along with hard copy

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 5812 / Dated. 02.12.2023

Copy in duplicate submitted to the Additional Chief Engineer, RWS&S Circle, Cuttack for favour of information and necessary action. He is requested to kindly display one copy of Tender Call Notice in the Office Notice Board for wide circulation.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 5813 / Dated. 02.12.2023

Copy in duplicate submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S / Chief Engineer-I/II, RWS&S / Engineer-in-Chief, PH, Odisha, Bhubaneswar / All Additional Chief Engineers, of RWS&S Circle's and PH Circle's for favour of information with a request ,kindly display one copy of Tender Call Notice in the Office Notice Board for general information.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 5814 / Dated. 02.12.2023

Copy forwarded to All the Superintending Engineer / Executive Engineer, RWS&S Divisions / All Superintending Engineer /Executive Engineer, PH Division / All Superintending Engineer /Executive Engineer, RWSS Mechanical Division for information with a request to display the Tender Call Notice in their Notice Board for general information.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara

Memo No. 5815 / Dated. 02.12.2023

Copy to the Assistant Executive Engineer, RWS&S Sub-Division, Pattamundai / Assistant Executive Engineer, RWS&S Sub-Division, Kendrapara / DAO / A.E.E,Estimator/ A.E Estimator / Cashier / Head Clerk / office Notice Board / Guard file under this Division for information.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Kendrapara